PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CONVEYING PART	 У ПАТА	/L	
CONVETING PART			
		Name	Execution Date
Yoichiro Sumitani			05/28/2013
Chun-Yi Lin			05/28/2013
Yu-Ling Cheng			05/28/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA		
Name:	Sound Sources Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	2808 Oregon C	Court	
Internal Address:	Suite J3		
City:	Torrance		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90503		
	ERS Total: 1]
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	er
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	Туре	Numbo 3772175	er
Property Application Number	Type 1		er
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type 1		er
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type 1	3772175	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA	3772175 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type [1] r: 1 CE DATA <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 94985512	3772175 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i>	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type [1 r:1 CE DATA U be sent via US M 94985512 nroberts@	3772175 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type [1 r:1 CE DATA U be sent via US M 94985512 nroberts@	3772175 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 246 Østetinalaw.com e S. Sumitani	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA Ube sent via US IN 94985512 nroberts@ nroberts@ 75 Enterp Suite 250	3772175 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 246 Østetinalaw.com 9 S. Sumitani rise	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA Ube sent via US IN 94985512 nroberts@ nroberts@ 75 Enterp Suite 250	3772175 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 246 ©stetinalaw.com e S. Sumitani rise	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA <i>I be sent via US I</i> 94985512 nroberts@ nroberts@ nroberts@ Aliso Viej	3772175 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 246 Østetinalaw.com 9 S. Sumitani rise	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA <i>If be sent via US IV</i> 94985512 nroberts@ nroberts@ 75 Enterp Suite 250 Aliso Vieje ET NUMBER:	3772175 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 246 Distetinalaw.com e S. Sumitani rise o, CALIFORNIA 92656	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA <i>If be sent via US IV</i> 94985512 nroberts@ nroberts@ 75 Enterp Suite 250 Aliso Vieje ET NUMBER:	3772175 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf 246 Distetinalaw.com 25. Sumitani rise p, CALIFORNIA 92656 SOSTI-032A	

Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif	

	2
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number SOSTI-032A
Whereas, I, <u>Yoichiro Sumitani</u> , hereafter referred to as Assignor, have in <u>GRILLE ATTACHMENT FOR LOUDSPEAKER</u> for which an application February 20, 2013 and assigned Application Number <u>13/772.175</u>	nvented certain new and useful improvements in n for a United States Patent was filed on
Whereas, Sound Sources Technology, Inc., herein referred to as "Ass	ignee" whose mailing address is
2808 Oregon Court, Suite J3, Torrance, California 90503 is desirous o	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the re- and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, ass exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, A under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon an applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said impro- the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applic Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conti- be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment a	sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, id all reissues and extensions thereof, and all ovements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International ferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, I Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said id assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ts and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
Executed this day of, 2013	3,
at <u>Taipe:</u>	
Yoichiro Sumit	ani
State of County of	
On before me,	, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	s of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C and correct.	alifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	
~ Total of 3_ forms are submitted.	

..

PATENT REEL: 030810 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number SOSTI-032A			
Whereas, I, <u>Chun-Yi Lin</u> , hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>GRILLE ATTACHMENT FOR LOUDSPEAKER</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>February 20, 2013</u> and assigned Application Number <u>13/772,175</u> .				
Whereas, Sound Sources Technology, Inc. herein referred to as "A	ssignee" whose mailing address is			
2808 Oregon Court, Suite J3, Torrance, California 90503 is desirous	s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the			
same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, a exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewa and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said im the United States, including the full right to claim for any such app Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-co be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign I continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and ar United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to t use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term f entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment	issign and transfer unto said assignee the full and se presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and s, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all provements in any country or countries foreign to lication the priority benefits of the International onferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may o the United States and all extensions, divisions, ind Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the proficial of any country or countries foreign to the a aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ints and Trademarks to issue said United States he same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the or which said Patent may be granted, as fully and t and sale not been made.			
Executed this 20	13,			
Executed this day of 20 atAIPE i Chun-Yi Lin	建佬			
State of County of				
On before me,	, personally appeared			
who proved to me on the ba whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	sis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in a(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of and correct.	California that the foregoing paragraph is true			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature (Seal)				
~ Total of 3_ forms are submitted.				

.....

PATENT REEL: 030810 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number SOSTI-032A
Whereas, I, <u>Yu-Ling Cheng</u> , hereafter referred t <u>GRILLE ATTACHMENT FOR LOUDSPEAKER</u> <u>February 20, 2013</u> and assigned Application Nu	for which an application	ented certain new and useful improvements in I for a United States Patent was filed on
Whereas, Sound Sources Technology, Inc. he	rein referred to as "Ass	ignee" whose mailing address is
2808 Oregon Court, Suite J3, Torrance, Califor	nia 90503 is desirous o	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of On- and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the exclusive right to the said improvement in the Unit over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal represe under said improvements, and said application and and all United States Letters patent which may applications for Letters Patent which may hereaft the United States, including the full right to cla Convention for the Protection of Industrial Propert be granted for said improvements in any country continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals an Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patent improvements to said Assignee, its successors, I instrument; I hereby authorize and request the C Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the entirely as the same would have been held by mo-	ese presents do sell, ass ted States, and by these antatives and assigns, A d all divisions, renewals, be granted thereon an er be filed for said impro im for any such applic ty and other priority-conf or countries foreign to t d reissues thereof; and United States, and any ts on applications as a egal representatives an commissioner of Patent nd interest in and to the e full end of the term for	sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all ovements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the iforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this s and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
Executed this day of	MAY 2013	
Executed this day of	要强	i. ∕≳
	MAY 2013 更引王 Yu-Ling Cheng	i. ∕≳
Executed this day of at	要强	i. ∕≳
State of	要引 Yu-Ling Cheng	\$ \$
State of County of On before me,	子 Yu-Ling Cheng Vu-Ling Cheng oved to me on the basis trument and acknowledg his/her/their signature(s	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
State of County of On	Yu-Ling Cheng Yu-Ling Cheng oved to me on the basis trument and acknowledg his/her/their signature(s e instrument.	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon
State of County of On	Yu-Ling Cheng Yu-Ling Cheng oved to me on the basis trument and acknowledg his/her/their signature(s e instrument.	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon
State of County of On	Yu-Ling Cheng	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon
State of County of On	Yu-Ling Cheng	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon

PATENT REEL: 030810 FRAME: 0833

and the former and the second the

.....

RECORDED: 07/16/2013